
FINAL  SCORE

BYU 3

UC Santa Barbara 0

January 30, 2026 • Santa Barbara

F INAL  STAT IST ICS



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
BYU vs UC Santa Barbara

January 30, 2026 at Santa Barbara
BYU -- 3

ATTACK SERVE BLOCK

## BYU S K E TA PCT AST SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE BHE PTS

13 Moser,Trent 3 13 3 20 .500 0 2 5 0 3 0 5 0 0 17.5

16 Oldani,Connor 3 7 5 18 .111 0 0 2 0 4 1 3 0 0 9.5

22 Philippe,Max 3 4 0 5 .800 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 7.5

4 Herget,Trevor 2 3 4 10 -0.100 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4

9 Tufuga,Teilon-Jonat 3 3 7 16 -0.250 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 5

17 Chambers,Gavin 3 3 1 5 .400 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 7

3 Herget,Tyler 3 0 0 4 .000 22 0 0 0 7 1 3 0 0 2.5

6 Fife,Jackson 3 0 0 0 .000 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

14 Little,Ian 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Hauser,Cole 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 33 20 78 .167 28 4 11 2 20 3 26 0 0 53

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 16 SIDEOUT PCT: 69.1% POINT SCORING PCT: 41%

TEAM ATTACK BY SET

Set K E TA Pct

1 12 8 26 .154

2 9 8 30 .033

3 12 4 22 .364

GAME SCORES 1 2 3

BYU (3) 29 25 25

UC Santa Barbara (0) 27 20 20

UC Santa Barbara -- 0
ATTACK SERVE BLOCK

## UC SANTA BARBARA S K E TA PCT AST SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE BHE PTS

23 Pearson,Ben 2 7 3 10 .400 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 8

5 Bruening,George 2 5 6 15 -0.067 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 7

3 Aruya,Josh 3 4 1 8 .375 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 7

24 Loncar,Owen 2 4 1 5 .600 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.5

1 Guy,Riggs 3 3 9 20 -0.300 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

12 Pilkvist,Dylan 2 3 2 7 .143 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5

10 Pilkvist,Ryan 1 2 0 3 .667 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.5

11 Saint,Ethan 1 2 4 7 -0.286 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

15 Schobel,Cole 3 2 1 7 .143 24 0 4 0 5 0 2 0 0 3

2 Wallace,Joe 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

6 Walmer,Jason 1 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

18 Kear,Raglan 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 32 27 84 .060 25 2 12 4 17 1 18 0 0 44

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 10 SIDEOUT PCT: 59% POINT SCORING PCT: 30.9%

TEAM ATTACK BY SET

Set K E TA Pct

1 13 9 29 .138

2 9 13 30 -0.133

3 10 5 25 .200

Site: Thunderdome (Santa Barbara)

Date:01/30/2026 - Attendance: 652 - Time: 1:26

Referees: Chris Hahn; Tom Ulibarri; Lara Janjic; Jeff Furst;



BYU vs. UCSB
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)
BYU vs UC Santa Barbara (01/30/2026 at Santa Barbara)

SCORE PLAYS: SET 1 SERVE POINT

UC Santa Barbara starters: Guy,Riggs; Wallace,Joe; Aruya,Josh; Bruening,George; Pilkvist,Dylan;

Schobel,Cole; Pearson,Ben

BYU starters: Herget,Tyler; Fife,Jackson; Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan; Moser,Trent; Oldani,Connor;

Chambers,Gavin; Philippe,Max

0-1 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan. S:BYU P:SB

1-1 [Serve: Pearson,Ben] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

1-2 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Service error. S:BYU P:SB

2-2 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] Kill by Philippe,Max. S:SB P:BYU

2-3 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by Pilkvist,Dylan (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

3-3 [Serve: Schobel,Cole] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

3-4 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Service error. S:BYU P:SB

4-4 [Serve: Guy,Riggs] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

4-5 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service error. S:BYU P:SB

5-5 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

5-6 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Pearson,Ben (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

6-6 [Serve: Bruening,George] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

7-6 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Block Solo by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (Attack error by Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:BYU

7-7 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Block Assist by Aruya,Josh; Schobel,Cole (Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-

Jonathan).

S:BYU P:SB

8-7 [Serve: Pearson,Ben] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

9-7 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Block Assist by Moser,Trent; Philippe,Max (Attack error by

Bruening,George).

S:BYU P:BYU

10-7 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Fife,Jackson). S:BYU P:BYU

11-7 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Block Assist by Philippe,Max; Oldani,Connor (Attack error by

Guy,Riggs).

S:BYU P:BYU

Timeout by UC Santa Barbara. S:BYU

11-8 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Service error. S:BYU P:SB

12-8 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

13-8 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Block Solo by Oldani,Connor (Attack error by Guy,Riggs). S:BYU P:BYU

14-8 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Block Assist by Moser,Trent; Chambers,Gavin (Attack error by Bruening,George). S:BYU P:BYU

14-9 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by Pearson,Ben (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

15-9 [Serve: Schobel,Cole] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

15-10 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by Guy,Riggs (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

16-10 [Serve: Guy,Riggs] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

16-11 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Pearson,Ben (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

17-11 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Kill by Chambers,Gavin (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

BYU sub in: Hauser,Cole.

17-12 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Kill by Pearson,Ben (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

18-12 [Serve: Bruening,George] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

19-12 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Attack error by Guy,Riggs. S:BYU P:BYU

19-13 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Bruening,George (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

19-14 [Serve: Pearson,Ben] Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan. S:SB P:SB

20-14 [Serve: Pearson,Ben] Service error. S:SB P:BYU



SCORE PLAYS: SET 1 SERVE POINT

21-14 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Fife,Jackson). S:BYU P:BYU

21-15 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Bruening,George (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

22-15 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

BYU sub in: Herget,Trevor.

22-16 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Kill by Bruening,George (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

23-16 [Serve: Schobel,Cole] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

23-17 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by Guy,Riggs (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

23-18 [Serve: Guy,Riggs] Service ace by Guy,Riggs (Reception Error: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan). S:SB P:SB

24-18 [Serve: Guy,Riggs] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Herget,Tyler). -- SET POINT. S:SB P:BYU

24-19 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service error. -- SET POINT. S:BYU P:SB

24-20 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan. -- SET POINT. S:SB P:SB

24-21 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Attack error by Chambers,Gavin. -- SET POINT. S:SB P:SB

Timeout by BYU. S:SB

24-22 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Block Assist by Pearson,Ben; Aruya,Josh (Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-

Jonathan). -- SET POINT.

S:SB P:SB

24-23 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Attack error by Moser,Trent. -- SET POINT. S:SB P:SB

Timeout by BYU. S:SB

24-24 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Kill by Pearson,Ben. S:SB P:SB

25-24 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Kill by Chambers,Gavin (assist from Herget,Tyler). -- SET POINT. S:SB P:BYU

25-25 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Aruya,Josh (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

SB sub in: Loncar,Owen.

25-26 [Serve: Loncar,Owen] Attack error by Oldani,Connor. -- SET POINT. S:SB P:SB

26-26 [Serve: Loncar,Owen] Error by team. S:SB P:BYU

27-26 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Attack error by Bruening,George. -- SET POINT. S:BYU P:BYU

27-27 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Pearson,Ben (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

28-27 [Serve: Pearson,Ben] Service error. -- SET POINT. S:SB P:BYU

29-27 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Attack error by Guy,Riggs. -- SET BYU. S:BYU P:BYU



BYU vs. UCSB
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)
BYU vs UC Santa Barbara (01/30/2026 at Santa Barbara)

SCORE PLAYS: SET 2 SERVE POINT

UC Santa Barbara starters: Guy,Riggs; Wallace,Joe; Aruya,Josh; Bruening,George; Pilkvist,Dylan;

Schobel,Cole; Pearson,Ben

BYU starters: Herget,Tyler; Herget,Trevor; Fife,Jackson; Moser,Trent; Oldani,Connor; Chambers,Gavin;

Philippe,Max

1-0 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Kill by Philippe,Max (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

1-1 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Bruening,George (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

2-1 [Serve: Bruening,George] Attack error by Guy,Riggs. S:SB P:BYU

3-1 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Block Assist by Philippe,Max; Herget,Trevor (Attack error by Bruening,George). S:BYU P:BYU

3-2 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service error. S:BYU P:SB

3-3 [Serve: Pearson,Ben] Kill by Schobel,Cole. S:SB P:SB

4-3 [Serve: Pearson,Ben] Kill by Herget,Trevor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

4-4 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Attack error by Herget,Trevor. S:BYU P:SB

4-5 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] Kill by Pilkvist,Dylan. S:SB P:SB

4-6 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] Block Assist by Pilkvist,Dylan; Schobel,Cole (Attack error by Herget,Trevor). S:SB P:SB

5-6 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] Block Assist by Chambers,Gavin; Herget,Trevor (Attack error by Guy,Riggs). S:SB P:BYU

5-7 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by Pilkvist,Dylan. S:BYU P:SB

6-7 [Serve: Schobel,Cole] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

6-8 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Kill by Pearson,Ben (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

6-9 [Serve: Guy,Riggs] Block Solo by Bruening,George (Attack error by Moser,Trent). S:SB P:SB

7-9 [Serve: Guy,Riggs] Kill by Herget,Trevor (assist from Fife,Jackson). S:SB P:BYU

8-9 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Block Assist by Philippe,Max; Herget,Tyler (Attack error by Pilkvist,Dylan). S:BYU P:BYU

9-9 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Attack error by Bruening,George. S:BYU P:BYU

9-10 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Bruening,George (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

9-11 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Block Assist by Aruya,Josh; Pearson,Ben (Attack error by Oldani,Connor). S:SB P:SB

9-12 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Service ace by Pilkvist,Dylan (Reception Error: Herget,Trevor). S:SB P:SB

10-12 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

11-12 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] (Attack error by Aruya,Josh). S:BYU P:BYU

11-13 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Aruya,Josh (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

12-13 [Serve: Bruening,George] Attack error by Pearson,Ben. S:SB P:BYU

13-13 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Herget,Trevor. S:BYU P:BYU

13-14 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Aruya,Josh (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

14-14 [Serve: Pearson,Ben] Kill by Philippe,Max (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

14-15 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by Guy,Riggs (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

15-15 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] (assist from Oldani,Connor)Bad set by Pearson,Ben. S:SB P:BYU

15-16 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Attack error by Herget,Trevor. S:BYU P:SB

15-17 [Serve: Schobel,Cole] Block Assist by Bruening,George; Pilkvist,Dylan (Attack error by Herget,Trevor). S:SB P:SB

BYU sub in: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan.

16-17 [Serve: Schobel,Cole] Block Solo by Herget,Tyler (Attack error by Guy,Riggs). S:SB P:BYU

17-17 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Fife,Jackson). S:BYU P:BYU

18-17 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Block Assist by Moser,Trent; Chambers,Gavin (Attack error by

Guy,Riggs).

S:BYU P:BYU

Timeout by UC Santa Barbara. S:BYU

19-17 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Attack error by Pearson,Ben. S:BYU P:BYU



SCORE PLAYS: SET 2 SERVE POINT

20-17 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Block Assist by Herget,Tyler; Chambers,Gavin (Attack error by

Bruening,George).

S:BYU P:BYU

21-17 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Service ace by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (Reception Error:

Wallace,Joe).

S:BYU P:BYU

Timeout by UC Santa Barbara. S:BYU

22-17 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Attack error by Pilkvist,Dylan. S:BYU P:BYU

22-18 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Attack error by Oldani,Connor. S:BYU P:SB

23-18 [Serve: Guy,Riggs] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Fife,Jackson). S:SB P:BYU

BYU sub in: Hauser,Cole.

24-18 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Block Assist by Herget,Tyler; Philippe,Max (Attack error by Pearson,Ben). -- SET

POINT.

S:BYU P:BYU

24-19 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Service error. -- SET POINT. S:BYU P:SB

24-20 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Block Assist by Bruening,George; Aruya,Josh (Attack error by Moser,Trent). --

SET POINT.

S:SB P:SB

25-20 [Serve: Pilkvist,Dylan] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Tyler). -- SET BYU. S:SB P:BYU



BYU vs. UCSB
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)
BYU vs UC Santa Barbara (01/30/2026 at Santa Barbara)

SCORE PLAYS: SET 3 SERVE POINT

UC Santa Barbara starters: Guy,Riggs; Aruya,Josh; Walmer,Jason; Pilkvist,Ryan; Saint,Ethan;

Schobel,Cole; Loncar,Owen

BYU starters: Herget,Tyler; Fife,Jackson; Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan; Moser,Trent; Oldani,Connor;

Chambers,Gavin; Philippe,Max

0-1 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Schobel,Cole. S:BYU P:SB

1-1 [Serve: Schobel,Cole] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

2-1 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Attack error by Saint,Ethan. S:BYU P:BYU

3-1 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service ace by Moser,Trent. S:BYU P:BYU

4-1 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Philippe,Max. S:BYU P:BYU

4-2 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Block Assist by Loncar,Owen. S:BYU P:SB

5-2 [Serve: Guy,Riggs] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

6-2 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Block Assist by Chambers,Gavin; Oldani,Connor (Attack error by Saint,Ethan). S:BYU P:BYU

6-3 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by Loncar,Owen (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

7-3 [Serve: Pilkvist,Ryan] Kill by Chambers,Gavin (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

7-4 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] (assist from Loncar,Owen)Bad set by Moser,Trent. S:BYU P:SB

8-4 [Serve: Loncar,Owen] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

8-5 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Block Assist by Saint,Ethan; Aruya,Josh (Attack error by

Oldani,Connor).

S:BYU P:SB

9-5 [Serve: Saint,Ethan] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

10-5 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Service ace by Chambers,Gavin (Reception Error: Saint,Ethan). S:BYU P:BYU

10-6 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Loncar,Owen (assist from Walmer,Jason). S:BYU P:SB

11-6 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

11-7 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Pilkvist,Ryan (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

12-7 [Serve: Schobel,Cole] Block Assist by Philippe,Max; Moser,Trent (Attack error by Guy,Riggs). S:SB P:BYU

13-7 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Oldani,Connor. S:BYU P:BYU

13-8 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service error. S:BYU P:SB

14-8 [Serve: Guy,Riggs] Error by team. S:SB P:BYU

BYU sub in: Hauser,Cole.

14-9 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Kill by Pilkvist,Ryan (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

15-9 [Serve: Pilkvist,Ryan] Block Assist by Chambers,Gavin; Oldani,Connor (Attack error by Saint,Ethan). S:SB P:BYU

16-9 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Bad set by Guy,Riggs. S:BYU P:BYU

SB sub in: Kear,Raglan.

16-10 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Service error. S:BYU P:SB

16-11 [Serve: Loncar,Owen] Block Assist by Saint,Ethan; Aruya,Josh (Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-
Jonathan).

S:SB P:SB

16-12 [Serve: Loncar,Owen] Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan. S:SB P:SB

17-12 [Serve: Loncar,Owen] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

17-13 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Loncar,Owen (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

17-14 [Serve: Saint,Ethan] Kill by Saint,Ethan (assist from Walmer,Jason). S:SB P:SB

18-14 [Serve: Saint,Ethan] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Fife,Jackson). S:SB P:BYU

BYU sub in: Little,Ian.

18-15 [Serve: Little,Ian] Kill by Aruya,Josh (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

18-16 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] Bad set by Herget,Tyler. S:SB P:SB



SCORE PLAYS: SET 3 SERVE POINT

Timeout by BYU. S:SB

19-16 [Serve: Aruya,Josh] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:SB P:BYU

20-16 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:BYU P:BYU

21-16 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan). S:BYU P:BYU

21-17 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Saint,Ethan (assist from Schobel,Cole). S:BYU P:SB

22-17 [Serve: Schobel,Cole] Service error. S:SB P:BYU

23-17 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service ace by Moser,Trent (Reception Error: Kear,Raglan). S:BYU P:BYU

Timeout by UC Santa Barbara. S:BYU

23-18 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service error. S:BYU P:SB

23-19 [Serve: Kear,Raglan] Kill by Loncar,Owen (assist from Saint,Ethan). S:SB P:SB

24-19 [Serve: Kear,Raglan] Attack error by Saint,Ethan. -- SET POINT. S:SB P:BYU

24-20 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Service error. -- SET POINT. S:BYU P:SB

25-20 [Serve: Pilkvist,Ryan] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Tyler). -- SET BYU. S:SB P:BYU


